DOCUMENT
EM 010. -498
TITLEl--- introdUctfon to Psychology and Leadership. _Leadership
.Management ,Course -COMputer programS and
.. tpeCifiCationti. . ... . . . . . . . . .
.NiiVar :Acadeity, Annapolis, -.24d.; --Westinghouse T. earning-
--OrP.,_Ahnapolis, 1$d. ,

At Measurement Research Center, Iowa City, Iowa
Feature
No. of Units Type Code Description
1 1403 NO1 Printer 1100 LPM TRAM
9043 Reg. Color Accent-Blue
9905 230V AC 3PH 60 CY
1 2401 2 Magnetic Tape U-45K1
9043 Regular Color Accent-Blue
9053 Tape Reel-Blue
9905 230V AC 3PH 60 CY
9557 Read/Write Hood -7TK
2 2402 Magnetic Trade Unit
No special features
1 2403 2 Mag Tape V & CON - 45KC
9043 Reg. Color Accent-Blue .
9053 Tape Reel-Blue
9955 230V AC 3PH 60 CY
2328 Data Cony. 7-9, 9-7
7125 7TK Compatibility
9557 Read/Write Head-7TK
1 2501 B02 Card Reader
8062 2501 Compat. Attach.
9043 Reg. Color Accent-Blue
9904 230V AC 1PH 60 CY
1 2520 B02 Card Punch
8063 2520 Compat. Attach.
9043 Reg. Color Accent-Blue
9904 230V AC 1PH 60 CY
1 2821 002 Control Unit-1 1403
3615 1100 LPM Printer
9043 Reg. Color Accent-Blue
9905 230V AC 3PH 60 CY
9562 1100 LPM PR Adapter Control #1
Project Annapolis Systems Configuration
At Measurement Research Center, Iowa City, Iowa
Feature
No. of Units Type Code Description
1 2804 1 Tape Control
3236 Data Conversions
7126 7TK Compatibility
2841 1 Disk Control Unit
2501 B1 Card Reader (600CPM)
4 2311 1 Disk Drives
1 1403 N1 110 LPM
IBM 360/30A
1
1
1
2030 D00 CPU 16K 1.5 MS
3237 Decimal Arithmetic
6960 Selector Channel 1st.
4456 1401/1440/1460 Compat-Basic
4468 1401 Compat-Mag Ton Sel. Chan.
4463 1402/1403 Attachment
5856 Programmed Mode SW
7915 1051 Attachment
1990 1401 Compat-Column Binary
9043 Reg. Color Accent-Blue
9905 230V AC 3PH 60 CY
1051 NOl Control Unit On-line & HME LP
3130 Attachment CPU
4409 First Printer Attach-MCL-N1
4410 First Punch Attachment
4411 First Reader Attachment
9886 230V AC 1PH 60 CY Twist Lock
1052 006 Pointer Keyboard
9104 Character Spacing 10/inch
9435 Line 7eeding 6 Lines/inch
9571 Dual Case PR-EL - S/360 MOD 30
9156 Line Space 6LPI Holes 9-318
9509 Pin Feed Platen, Regular
-35-
t.
Project Annapolis Systems Configuration
_ _
At Measurement Research Center, Iowa City, Iowa
IBM 360/30B
Feature
No. of Units Type Code Description
1 2030
1 1051
1 1052
1 1403
1 141C -1
4 2401
1 2821
1 2803
1 2501
1 2520
D 1GKCPU
1990 Col. Binary
3237 Dec. Arithmetic
4456 1401 Compat.
4463 1402/1403 Attach.
$468 Mag. Tape Chan. Attach.
5856 Prog. Mode SW
6960 1st. Sel. Chan.
7915 1051 Attachment
N1 Console Printer Control
3130 CPU Attachment
4409 1st. Printer Attach.
4410 1st. Punch Attach.
4411 1st. Reader Attach.
8 Console Printer
N1 Printer 1100 LPM
HN2 Printer Cartridge